Rev: 07.01.25 Page 1 CCD-0004354
LEAF SPRING AXLE ORDER GUIDE
Q
R-
12
8
AXLES
Spindle Style
Lubrication Type (if grs)
Axle Type
Beam Only (With Springs) Axle Beam Round Diameter:
2K = 1-3/4"	 3.5K = 2-3/8"      3.5K=3" (Special Order)
5.2 - 7K = 3"	 8K = 3"      10K = 4" or 5"
12K/16K = 5"
Straight
Super Lube/Zerk
Brake Idler
ElectricDisc Hydraulic
Standard Heavy Wall
Brake 475 545	 550 555 655 865
Bolt Pattern
Idler 440 475 545 (2K - 5.5") 550 555 655 865
1/2" 5/8" 9/16"
Overslung Underslung
Double Eye Slipper
20" 23" 25"
 Customer Part Number
Model # 2K 3.5K
 Axle Capacity
Solid Cup Standard
Electric, Self Adjust
4.4K 5.2K 6K 7K 8K 10K 12K
Fluid Type GreaseOil
Brake Type
Brake Flange, Opt on 2K & 3.5K Yes No
Tube Type
Camber Yes No (Not Recommended)
Stud Size
Spring Orientation
Spring Type
Spring Length, Eye to Eye No Load
 Customer Name
HUB FACE
SPRING CENTER
16K
4" Drop (Up to 8K)
Electric, Self Adjust ABS
8/275mm
M22
No Springs
8K HYB
Beam Only (No Springs)
Air (12-16K) Air (12K-16) ABS
545 (2K/4.4K - 6.5")
Fixed AdjustableSpring Seat 10K-16K
Powder Coat Black RawTube Coating
HDSS DBL Slipper
Hub Face Dimension Spring Center Dimension See Below
Hutch Style
Other (Specify)